BY ALDS. KOVAC, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

Resolution recognizing World Migratory Bird Day in the City of Milwaukee.

WHEREAS,

WORLD MIGRATORY BIRD DAY

was held on XXXXXX 2021 in the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, XXXXXXX; and

WHEREAS,XXXXXXX; and

WHEREAS, XXXXXXXX; and

WHEREAS,XXXXXXXX; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes the 2021 World Migratory Bird Day on XXXX 2021 in the City of Milwaukee; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to XXXXXX.

Introduced by Common Council members Nik Kovac, Cavalier Johnson, Scott Spiker, Nikiya Dodd, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Miele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 9, 2021.